502113254 10/31/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daniel R. PUCKETT	10/31/2012
Joshua W. STEFFEN	10/29/2012
Frank J. LOMBARDI	10/31/2012
Steven T. GRANT	10/30/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Caterpillar Inc.	
Street Address:	100 N.E. Adams Street	
Internal Address:	Intellectual Property Department	
City:	Peoria	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61629-9510	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13665534

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024084400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: virginia.mcnelis@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: CATERPILLAR/FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 08350.0892-00000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Virginia McNelis-Clark

Total Attachments: 4

source=0892assignment#page1.tif source=0892assignment#page2.tif source=0892assignment#page3.tif source=0892assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029221 FRAME: 0509

OF \$40.00 13665534

And RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FORM PTO-1595 PATENTS ONLY 1-31-92				U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 08350.0892-00000 Attorney Customer Number: 58,982					
	Director of the U.S.		nark Office: nts or copy thereof.			Mail	Stop As	signment R	ecordation Services
1.	Name of conveying a) Daniel R. PUCK b) Joshua W. STE c) Frank J. LOMBA d) Steven T. GRAN	g party: KETT FFEN ARDI		2. Name			address	s of receiving	party(ies):
Addition	nal name(s) of conve	ying party(ies) attac	hed? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	Interr	nal Ac	ddress:	Intelle	ctual Propert	y Department
3.	Nature of conveyar	nce:		Stree	t Add	lress:	100 N	.E. Adams S	treet
\boxtimes	Assignment	☐ Merger		City:	Р	'eoria			
	Security Agreement	☐ Change of	of Name	State	:	IL.		Zip Code:	61629-9510
	Other:			Addit	ional	name(s)	& Addre	ess(es) attach	ned?
Execution Date: a) October 31, 2012 b) October 29, 2012 c) October 31, 2012 d) October 30, 2012				☐ Yes					
Applica applicat	tion number(s) or pa	tent number(s): If th	is document is being filed t 5, 2012; c) October 25, 201	togethe 2; d) O	er with	n a new a er 25, 201	pplicatio	on, the execu	tion date of the
	Patent Application	Number:		Α.	F	atent Nu	mber(s):	:	
		Additiona	al numbers attached?	⊓ Ye	s	\boxtimes] No		
4.		s of party to whom c ent should be maile		Total	num	ber of ap	plication	s and registr	ations involved: 1
Name: Christopher P. Isaac				5. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 ⊠ Enclosed (Please charge deficiency account) Authorized to be charged to deposit					
Internal		GAN, HENDERSON NER, L.L.P.	I, FARABOW, GARRETT						
Street A	Address: 901 Ne	w York Avenue, N.\	V.						
City:	Washingto	n, D.C.							
State:	Alakara, Alakara	Zip:	20001	6.	[Deposit A	ccount N	No. <u>06-0916</u>	
7.	Statement and sig	nature.		<u> </u>					
To the		ge and belief, the for	egoing information is true a	and cor	rect a	and any a	attached	copy is a tru	e copy of the original
			/Ryan C. Stockett/					Ostaba	. 24 - 2012
	Ryan C. Stockett,	Reg. No. 53,642	Signa	ature					r 31, 2012 Pate
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 4								

PATENT REEL: 029221 FRAME: 0510

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350.0892-00000 Client Ref. No. 12-0071

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

FUEL SYSTEM HAVING DUAL FUEL PRESSURE REGULATOR

for which I/We will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, CATERPILLAR INC., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is Intellectual Property Department, 100 N.E. Adams Street, Peoria, IL 61629-9510 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize Assignee or the attorneys/representatives of Assignee to insert here in

parentheses the country, application number, and filed		No
1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR Daniel R. PUCKETT	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 31 OCT 2012
ADDRESS 10412 Forestglen Court, Peoria, IL 616	CITIZENSHIP USA	
Peoria, IL	61615	

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350.0892-00000 Client Ref. No. 12-0071

1. WITNESS NAME FRANK LONGARD	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Sand Landon M	Some Latin Kang Si	100/31/12
ADDRÉSS (2)		CITIZENSHIP
RB Hickory CA		
Nota mora	2. 61598	
2 WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
MINE SATTLER	Makel Att	(6 / 3/ / 12_ CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS		
2101 COOY PRIVE	EUREKA IL 601570	45/3
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Joshua W. STEFFEN	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Joshua W. STEFFEN	John Watter	10/29/12
ADDRESS 904 North Pine Street, El Paso, IL 6	1738	CITIZENSHIP USA
1 WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
SHIVANGINI S. HAZARI	H. Shermigan Songh	10/29/2012
AODRESS		CITIZENSHIP
3120 W WILLS DR		
PEORIA, IL 61614		
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Sund Beam		10/29/2012
ADDRESS	A second	CITIZENSHIP
5109 Georgehung 121		
Washington IL 61	< 71	***

3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Frank J. Lombardi	Then be for the Si	10/3//12
ADDRESS	THE CARLO	CITIZÉNSHIP
813 Hickory Creek Court, Metamor	a, IL 61548	USA
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Doniel Puckett ADDRESS 5628 W Grande	A frank Hamber	31 001 0012
ADDRESS	of .	CITIZENSHIP
Peorie, IL	U615	
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
MIKE SATTLEE	Mild And	10/31/12
ADDRESS	A Manusah didirika dari sari da Afrika da p	CITIZENSHIP
2161 CCDY DRUNE, EU	CELA IL 6/130	
4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Steven T. GRANT	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Signan I manala i	And I have summer to the second	10/30/12
ADDRESS 304 Northern Oaks Drive, Grovelar	nd, IL 61535	CITIZENSHIP USA
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
MIKE SATTLER	Miles Jathan	,0/30/12
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
2101 COOK THRIVE G	LEEKA, IL GISSO	<u> 454 </u>
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
William Wang		10/30/12
ADDRESS	11699	CITIZENSHIP
I Gor at Alexaner De	The state of the s	
921 N Manning D	Chillicothe 12 61523	<u>USA</u>

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 029221 FRAME: 0513